

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE NOVEMBER 1, 2023

CLARITY SOLUTIONS

(270) 234-1122 116 E Memorial Drive Elizabethtown, KY 42701

> clarityky.com supportclarity.org @clarityky

> > f 🕑 🞯

Clarity Solutions welcomes Dr. Marquita Ball as new CEO

Elizabethtown, Kentucky – Clarity Solutions, a leading Pregnancy Help Center and Medical Clinic, is pleased to announce the appointment of Dr. Marquita Ball as its new Chief Executive Officer, effective January 1, 2024.

Dr. Ball, a twenty year member of Clarity's Board of Directors, brings her passion for Clarity, medical insight, and thirty years of experience in the pro-life movement to her new role as CEO. Longtime staff member and interim CEO, Laurie Souleyrette, said that she welcomes the announcement, "There is no one that knows more about Clarity Solutions or loves this organization more than Dr. Marquita Ball."

Dr. Ball is eager to build on the strong foundation of protecting life that Clarity has established over the last 23 years. She stated, "I will follow God's lead in strengthening and expanding our current programs to serve the needs of pregnant women and their families in Central Kentucky. I look forward to building relationships with Clarity's amazing staff, team of volunteers, and generous supporters as we continue together to see lives changed and support those affected by unexpected pregnancies."

About Clarity Solutions – Clarity Solutions empowers individuals to make healthy and life-affirming choices regarding pregnancy and sexual health. No-cost services include pregnancy testing, ultrasounds, pregnancy consultations, ongoing resource programs, maternity housing, court encouraged parenting classes, and more.

About Dr. Marquita Ball – An Elizabethtown native, Dr. Ball has her Bachelor of Science in Mathematics from the University of Kentucky and her Doctor of Medicine from the University of Louisville. A pediatrician for 33 years, she has led Pediatric Associates of Elizabethtown for 26 years. Her last day seeing patients at her practice will be December 28, 2023.

Please join Clarity Solutions in welcoming Dr. Ball as they look forward to an era of continued growth, life impact, and gospel ministry under her leadership.